MK2007
Remote alarm indicator and test combination
for medically used rooms
MK2007CBM_D00218_00_D_XXEN/12.2014
2 MK2007CBM_D00218_00_D_XXEN/12.2014
Remote alarm indicator and test combination
for medically used rooms
Device features

MK2007
MK2007
Ordering information Accessories
Designation Type Art. No.
Alarm indicator and test combination
(front foil with symbols) MK2007CBM B 923 813
Alarm indicator and test combination
(front foil with text) MK2007CBMT B 923 801
Designation Art. No.
Flush-mounting enclosure B 923 710
Panel mounting kit B 923 780
Dry wall installation kit B 923 711
  MK2007CBM_D00218_00_D_XXEN/12.2014 3
Remote alarm indicator and test combination MK2007CBM(T)
Fault messages Buzzer LED Insulation
fault LED overload LED over-
temp. LED “ON” Displays
“R”, “I”
Insulation fault (107TD47) on on - - - value
Insulation fault operating theatre lamp on on - - - “I”:“OP”
Excessive load current  on - on - - value
Overtemperature isolating transformer  on - - on - value
ISOMETER® doesn’t respond or
ISOMETER® signals: Device fault on flashing off off flashing “Er”
No connection to BMS bus Master
(MK2007CBM(T) in slave mode) on flashing flashing flashing flashing “Er”
Data collision on the BMS bus, e.g.
because address has been assigned twice off flashing flashing flashing flashing “Er”
Operating and display elements
1 - Display “R” Indication of the monitored insulation resistance in  kΩ
2 - Display “I” Indication of the measured isolating transformer load in %
3 - Operation-LED “On” Power ON indication
4 - Alarm-LED “Insulation fault” Alarm message: insulation fault in the system being monitored
5 - Alarm-LED “Overload” Alarm message: overload IT system transformer
6 - Alarm-LED “Overtemperature” Alarm message: overtemperature IT system transformer
7 - Button “Test” Initiating the self test and the  test for the connected insulation monitoring device
8 - Button Alarm buzzer mute
Wiring diagram
Overview of fault messages/alarm indication
OP*
*
ISOMETER**
AN450
BMS-Bus
max. 1200 m
US = 230 V
AC 50…60 Hz 2 x 6 A
1 1
2
2
3 3
4 4
5 56 6
8 8
7 7
MK2007CBM MK2007CBMT
*  107TD47 only: Optionally additional
insulation monitoring device for opera-
ting theatre lamp circuits